NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1429

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 01 NOVEMBER 2019   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 23)
Mrs N R Mashabela (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
Whether he has found that there are enough beds at Job Shimankana Tabane Provincial Hospital in Rustenburg; if not, (a) on what date will the hospital receive extra beds and (b) what number of beds will be delivered?	
 NW2645E
REPLY:
We are aware that there not enough beds at Job Shimankana Tabane Provincial Hospital.

(a) The Hospital is expecting additional beds by the end of this financial year;

(b) The number of beds to be delivered is 20.
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